



**PUBLIC BID OPENING RESULTS**  
**SEPTEMBER 2, 2020 @ 11:00 AM**  
**FY20/21 ROADWAY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS CLEARWATER COURT REARYARD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Copenhaver Construction Gilberts, IL		Performance Construction Plano, IL		Scanlon Excavating Kankakee, IL		Landmark Contractors Huntley, IL		Martam Construction Elgin, IL		Mauro Sewer Const. Des Plaines, IL		Acqua Contractors Elmhurst, IL		Lifco Construction Co. Roselle, IL		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1			\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,650.00	\$29,650.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
2	Temporary Erosion Control	LS	1			\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
3	Work Zone Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1			\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$43,250.00	\$43,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	
<b>CLEARWATER COURT REAR YARD DRAINAGE PROJECT</b>				Estimate	\$	186,120.00																
4	Exploratory Excavation	LS	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
5	Remove Timber Retaining Wall	LS	1			\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$22,730.00	\$22,730.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	
6	Install Segmental Block Retaining Wall	LS	1			\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,600.00	\$28,600.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	
7	Remove and Stockpile Decorative Rocks	LS	1			\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
8	Connection From Structure 201 to 27 Inch Sewer	LS	1			\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	
9	Sodding	SY	1077			\$12.00	\$12,924.00	\$15.00	\$16,155.00	\$30.00	\$32,310.00	\$24.00	\$25,848.00	\$18.00	\$19,386.00	\$25.00	\$26,925.00	\$30.00	\$32,310.00	\$65.00	\$70,005.00	
10	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacemtn 5"	SF	200			\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	
11	Storm Sewer, PVC, 12"	LF	459			\$80.00	\$36,720.00	\$70.00	\$32,130.00	\$70.00	\$32,130.00	\$75.00	\$34,425.00	\$141.00	\$64,719.00	\$87.00	\$39,933.00	\$149.00	\$68,391.00	\$107.00	\$49,113.00	
12	Pipe Underdrain, (Special), 6"	LF	190			\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$28.00	\$5,320.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	
13	Yard Drain, 8 Inch, Standard Grate	EA	6			\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	
14	Manhole, Type A, 4' Diam. Tye 8 Grate	EA	3			\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,460.00	\$13,380.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	
15	Inlet, Type A, 2' Diam. Type 8 Grate	EA	4			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,910.00	\$7,640.00	\$2,260.00	\$9,040.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
16	Inlet, Type A, 2' Diam. Type 1 Frame and Open Lid	EA	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,410.00	\$2,410.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
17	Removing Inlets	EA	6			\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	
<b>2020 Roadway Drainage Improvements Project</b>				Estimate	\$	208,935.00																
18	P.C.C. Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SF	305			\$12.00	\$3,660.00	\$19.00	\$5,795.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$20.40	\$6,222.00	\$8.00	\$2,440.00	\$20.00	\$6,100.00	\$22.00	\$6,710.00	\$14.00	\$4,270.00	
19	Detectable Warnings	SF	40			\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.00	\$1,160.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$66.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	
20	Class C Patches, Type I, 10 Inch (Roads-Base)	SY	10			\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$286.00	\$2,860.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
21	Class D Patches, Type I, 2.5 Inch (Driveways)	SY	25			\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$211.00	\$5,275.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
22	Class D Patches, Type I, 4 Inch (Roads-Surface)	SY	53			\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$90.00	\$4,770.00	\$160.00	\$8,480.00	\$170.35	\$9,028.55	\$226.00	\$11,978.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$115.00	\$6,095.00	
23	Pipe Underdrain, TYPE 2, 6 INCH	LF	436			\$35.00	\$15,260.00	\$50.00	\$21,800.00	\$75.00	\$32,700.00	\$67.00	\$29,212.00	\$65.00	\$28,340.00	\$50.00	\$21,800.00	\$78.00	\$34,008.00	\$75.00	\$32,700.00	
24	Pipe Underdrain, (SPECIAL), 6 INCH	LF	606			\$36.00	\$21,816.00	\$50.00	\$30,300.00	\$80.00	\$48,480.00	\$92.00	\$55,752.00	\$55.00	\$33,330.00	\$59.00	\$35,754.00	\$85.00	\$51,510.00	\$80.00	\$48,480.00	
25	Yard Drain, 8-Inch, Standard Grate	EA	14			\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$680.00	\$9,520.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	
26	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	EA	28			\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$255.00	\$7,140.00	\$1,020.00	\$28,560.00	\$950.00	\$26,600.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	
27	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	EA	10			\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	
28	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconstructed	EA	6			\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,610.00	\$9,660.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$22,200.00	
29	Removing and Replacing Inlets	EA	1			\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
30	Removing and Replacing Frame and Grate	EA	2			\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
31	Comb. C&G Removal & Replacement	LF	190			\$34.00	\$6,460.00	\$56.00	\$10,640.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$46.00	\$8,740.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$67.00	\$12,730.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	
<b>TOTAL ALL</b>				Total Estimate	\$	395,055.00		\$227,875.00		\$296,740.00		\$333,900.00		\$357,472.55		\$383,398.00		\$399,812.00		\$444,949.00		\$406,913.00
<b>Bid as read</b>																\$393,398.00						\$375,706.00
<b>Difference</b>																\$10,000.00						\$31,207.00